CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2020

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 6,990
Hospitals 6,990

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,103
531** 375
532** 1,269
534> 70
535** 384
537 586
542> 39
543** 734
544> 782
546 200
547 418
549** 1,030

Average
Charge

$21,585
$21,585

$24,168
$19,036
$31,780
$21,314
$24,407
$20,853
$24,176
$14,590
$16,380
$16,209
$14,852
$19,184

Standard
Deviation

$11,250
$11,250

$14,049
$7,960
$12,771
$13,356
$7,370
$4,012
$9,554
$4,770
$3,540
$5,523
$2,862
$10,867

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$14,412
$14,412

$13,847
$15,069
$27,223
$13,967
$20,270
$18,625
$19,347
$11,953
$13,705
$13,043
$12,779
$14,150

50th
$18,476
$18,476

$23,055
$17,758
$29,306
$14,784
$22,862
$19,281
$19,922
$13,237
$15,952
$15,356
$14,474
$15,549

60th
$20,271
$20,271

$25,049
$18,426
$30,133
$17,064
$23,954
$20,098
$20,386
$13,652
$16,557
$15,925
$14,742
$17,386

70th
$23,949
$23,949

$26,973
$18,970
$32,209
$20,349
$24,930
$21,819
$20,793
$14,189
$17,120
$16,783
$15,123
$18,772

75th
$26,501
$26,501

$27,549
$19,451
$34,287
$26,221
$25,536
$22,448
$21,858
$15,035
$17,564
$17,430
$15,498
$20,346

80th
$28,515
$28,515

$28,469
$19,983
$37,046
$30,249
$27,184
$23,216
$25,555
$15,706
$18,396
$18,600
$16,259
$23,676

85th
$29,773
$29,773

$32,765
$21,522
$38,694
$34,968
$29,790
$24,066
$37,524
$17,214
$19,344
$20,561
$17,735
$25,951

90th
$33,770
$33,770

$42,034
$24,268
$46,719
$36,787
$31,740
$25,627
$42,295
$19,667
$20,524
$22,704
$19,003
$35,253

95th
$42,039
$42,039

$54,674
$38,923
$59,659
$42,869
$34,730
$28,234
$49,563
$23,549
$22,492
$25,884
$20,417
$42,505




CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2020

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
315
072
110

098
409
124
314
139

ZIP:

018
311

189
305
141

ZIP:

316

086

085
087
075
079

ZIP:

302

ZIP:

011
048

091

ZIP:

063
061
064

ZIP:

178

ZIP:

197
039
041
042

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Heart & Vascular Institute, LLC

Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha
Froedtert South

ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

532*

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center

Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital
Froedtert Hospital

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535**

Beloit Health System

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

Monroe Clinic

537**

St Mary's Hospital

UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

542**
Holy Family Memorial Inc

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
Bellin Hospital

St Mary's Hospital Medical Center

St Vincent Hospital

Brookfield

Grafton
Menomonee Falls
Mequon

Oconomowoc
Pewaukee
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown

Burlington
Franklin

Kenosha
Kenosha
Waukesha

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Racine
Beloit
Janesville
Monroe
Madison

Madison
Madison

Manitowoc

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 105 $20,281 $15,065 $9,940
H 321 $31,316 $24,375 $13,251
H 220 $14,262 $12,341 $4,453
H 48 $32,200 $27,030 $11,246
H 33 $27,027 $21,650 $14,545
H 63 $4,026 $4,026 $0
H 87 $32,073 $27,301 $13,848
H 133 $23,526 $15,275 $16,492
H 93 $29,330 $27,418 $7,464
H 12 $13,577 $13,583 $239
H 60 $17,345 $14,772 $5,559
H 87 $16,707 $15,865 $2,617
H 32 $12,105 $10,910 $3,383
H 184 $22,251 $18,944 $9,493
H 150 $36,343 $31,465 $13,732
H 33 $15,255 $14,034 $5,591
H 68 $22,236 $15,786 $10,896
H 817 $35,154 $30,056 $11,516
H 3 * * *
H 198 $20,055 $19,223 $4,263
H 70 $21,314 $14,784 $13,356
H 200 $25,078 $22,302 $9,047
H 136 $25,375 $24,708 $3,803
H 48 $18,872 $17,151 $4,311
H 477 $20,550 $19,125 $3,511
H 26 $26,312 $22,024 $7,904
H 83 $20,889 $19,456 $3,780
H 39 $24,176 $19,922 $9,554
H 37 $18,426 $18,379 $3,834
H 230 $12,776 $12,005 $2,190
H 156 $15,802 $13,775 $4,548
H 311 $14,868 $13,194 $5,762



CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2020

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

069
131
145
308

ZIP:

056
057

ZIP:

322
029
030

ZIP:

004

003

034
103
303

544**

Marshfield Medical Center
Ascension St. Michael's Hospital
Aspirus Wausau Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center-Weston

546*

Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in La Crosse

547**

Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire
Sacred Heart Hospital

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

St Agnes Hospital — Fond du Lac

Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh

Marshfield
Stevens Point
Wausau
Weston

La Crosse
La Crosse

Eau Claire
Eau Claire
Eau Claire

Appleton

Appleton

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh
Oshkosh

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 137 $13,451 $12,919 $1,744
H 17 $16,160 $15,063 $3,503
H 421 $18,082 $17,054 $3,157
H 207 $14,873 $14,511 $3,214
H 137 $17,936 $16,215 $5,188
H 63 $12,453 $10,813 $4,236
H 159 $13,611 $12,661 $2,615
H 138 $15,749 $14,820 $1,791
H 121 $15,460 $13,546 $3,530
H 238 $17,751 $15,017 $4,730
H 335 $13,012 $10,505 $6,558
H 233 $30,299 $24,853 $15,470
H 99 $16,837 $15,545 $2,998
H 123 $19,634 $18,416 $4,750



