January - December 2020

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	NumberAveragef CasesCharge	Standard	PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases		Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th
All Facilities	6,990	\$21,585	\$11,250	\$14,412	\$18,476	\$20,271	\$23,949	\$26,501	\$28,515	\$29,773	\$33,770	\$42,039
Hospitals	6,990	\$21,585	\$11,250	\$14,412	\$18,476	\$20,271	\$23,949	\$26,501	\$28,515	\$29,773	\$33,770	\$42,039
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA												
530**	1,103	\$24,168	\$14,049	\$13,847	\$23,055	\$25,049	\$26,973	\$27,549	\$28,469	\$32,765	\$42,034	\$54,674
531**	375	\$19,036	\$7,960	\$15,069	\$17,758	\$18,426	\$18,970	\$19,451	\$19,983	\$21,522	\$24,268	\$38,923
532**	1,269	\$31,780	\$12,771	\$27,223	\$29,306	\$30,133	\$32,209	\$34,287	\$37,046	\$38,694	\$46,719	\$59,659
534**	70	\$21,314	\$13,356	\$13,967	\$14,784	\$17,064	\$20,349	\$26,221	\$30,249	\$34,968	\$36,787	\$42,869
535**	384	\$24,407	\$7,370	\$20,270	\$22,862	\$23,954	\$24,930	\$25,536	\$27,184	\$29,790	\$31,740	\$34,730
537**	586	\$20,853	\$4,012	\$18,625	\$19,281	\$20,098	\$21,819	\$22,448	\$23,216	\$24,066	\$25,627	\$28,234
542**	39	\$24,176	\$9,554	\$19,347	\$19,922	\$20,386	\$20,793	\$21,858	\$25,555	\$37,524	\$42,295	\$49,563
543**	734	\$14,590	\$4,770	\$11,953	\$13,237	\$13,652	\$14,189	\$15,035	\$15,706	\$17,214	\$19,667	\$23,549
544**	782	\$16,380	\$3,540	\$13,705	\$15,952	\$16,557	\$17,120	\$17,564	\$18,396	\$19,344	\$20,524	\$22,492
546**	200	\$16,209	\$5,523	\$13,043	\$15,356	\$15,925	\$16,783	\$17,430	\$18,600	\$20,561	\$22,704	\$25,884
547**	418	\$14,852	\$2,862	\$12,779	\$14,474	\$14,742	\$15,123	\$15,498	\$16,259	\$17,735	\$19,003	\$20,417
549**	1,030	\$19,184	\$10,867	\$14,150	\$15,549	\$17,386	\$18,772	\$20,346	\$23,676	\$25,951	\$35,253	\$42,505

January - December 2020

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	105	\$20,281	\$15,065	\$9,940
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	321	\$31,316	\$24,375	\$13,251
072	Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital	Menomonee Falls	Н	220	\$14,262	\$12,341	\$4,453
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	48	\$32,200	\$27,030	\$11,246
098	ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital	Oconomowoc	Н	33	\$27,027	\$21,650	\$14,545
409	Heart & Vascular Institute, LLC	Pewaukee	Н	63	\$4,026	\$4,026	\$0
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	87	\$32,073	\$27,301	\$13,848
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	133	\$23,526	\$15,275	\$16,492
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	93	\$29,330	\$27,418	\$7,464
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	12	\$13,577	\$13,583	\$239
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus	Franklin	Н	60	\$17,345	\$14,772	\$5,559
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	87	\$16,707	\$15,865	\$2,617
305	Froedtert South	Kenosha	Н	32	\$12,105	\$10,910	\$3,383
141	ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital	Waukesha	Н	184	\$22,251	\$18,944	\$9,493
ZIP:	532**						
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	150	\$36,343	\$31,465	\$13,732
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	33	\$15,255	\$14,034	\$5,591
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	68	\$22,236	\$15,786	\$10,896
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	817	\$35,154	\$30,056	\$11,516
075	Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	3	*	*	*
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	198	\$20,055	\$19,223	\$4,263
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	70	\$21,314	\$14,784	\$13,356
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	200	\$25,078	\$22,302	\$9,047
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	136	\$25,375	\$24,708	\$3,803
091	Monroe Clinic	Monroe	Н	48	\$18,872	\$17,151	\$4,311
ZIP:	537**						
063	St Mary's Hospital	Madison	н	477	\$20,550	\$19,125	\$3,511
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	26	\$26,312	\$22,024	\$7,904
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	83	\$20,889	\$19,456	\$3,780
ZIP:	542**						
178	Holy Family Memorial Inc	Manitowoc	Н	39	\$24,176	\$19,922	\$9,554
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay	Green Bay	Н	37	\$18,426	\$18,379	\$3,834
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	Н	230	\$12,776	\$12,005	\$2,190
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	156	\$15,802	\$13,775	\$4,548
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	311	\$14,868	\$13,194	\$5,762

January - December 2020

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	544**						
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	137	\$13,451	\$12,919	\$1,744
131	Ascension St. Michael's Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	17	\$16,160	\$15,063	\$3,503
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	421	\$18,082	\$17,054	\$3,157
308	Marshfield Medical Center-Weston	Weston	Н	207	\$14,873	\$14,511	\$3,214
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	н	137	\$17,936	\$16,215	\$5,188
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan Healthcare in La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	63	\$12,453	\$10,813	\$4,236
ZIP:	547**						
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	н	159	\$13,611	\$12,661	\$2,615
029	Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	138	\$15,749	\$14,820	\$1,791
030	Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire	н	121	\$15,460	\$13,546	\$3,530
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	238	\$17,751	\$15,017	\$4,730
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Inc.	Appleton	Н	335	\$13,012	\$10,505	\$6,558
034	St Agnes Hospital – Fond du Lac	Fond du Lac	Н	233	\$30,299	\$24,853	\$15,470
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	99	\$16,837	\$15,545	\$2,998
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	123	\$19,634	\$18,416	\$4,750